CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY COUNCIL

2021-22 DOWNTOWN PARKING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Engineer has caused to be prepared and filed with the City Clerk a report which provides for levying special assessments on the properties within the Special Assessment District (District) created and established for the project and pursuant to the Resolution of Intention. Said report sets forth the amounts proposed to be levied for Fiscal Year 2020-21 upon the parcels of real property in the District. The report is open to public inspection.

Tuesday, the 11th day of May 2021, and Tuesday, the 8th day of June 2021, at the hour of 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, have been set as the dates and times for public hearings on the following item:

Testimony for or against the assessments pursuant to Downtown Parking Maintenance and Operation Assessment District, the area boundaries, and the furnishing of a specified type of improvement or activity.

This meeting will be conducted in accordance with State of California Executive Order N-29-20, dated March 17, 2020. All members of the City Council will participate in the meeting by video This meeting will be broadcast live at conference, with no physical meeting location. mountainview.legistar.com, on YouTube at MountainView.gov/YouTube, and on Comcast channel 26. The May 11, 2021 meeting agenda will be available beginning on Thursday, May 6, 2021 at mountainview.legistar.com. The June 8, 2021 meeting agenda will be available beginning on Thursday, June 3, 2021 at mountainview.legistar.com. Members of the public wishing to provide comments to the City Council may send an e-mail to city.council@mountainview.gov, provide comments during the video conference mountainview.gov/cc_speakers, or call 669-900-9128 during the meeting on May 11, 2021 and enter Webinar ID 960 0568 6214. For the meeting on June 8, 2021, enter Webinar ID 987 2159 8744.

If you have comments or questions about this item, please contact Business Development Specialist, Tiffany Chew, at 650-903-6379. Written statements may be submitted to the City Clerk at P.O. Box 7540, Mountain View, California, 94039-7540. Legal challenges may be limited to those issues or objections raised at the public hearing orally or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk during, or prior to, the public hearing.

Dated this 23rd day of April 2021.

Heather Glaser City Clerk